Traditional

Tuition, Student Support, Technology, and Registration
Books

Supplies

Transportation

Food and Housing

Allowance

Extra Allowance for Loans - Origination Fee**
Extra Allowance for PPL only - Origination Fee**
Total Dependent (With parent for commuter)
Total Independent or Dependent off campus

*Over 18 credit hours add $795 per credit hr.
Summer $410 per hour

AGS Undergraduate Program

Tuition and Fees (Multiply per Credit Hour)
Books

Supplies

Transportation

Allowance

Total
AGS Master in Education Program

Tuition and Fees (Multiply per Credit Hour)
Books

Supplies

Transportation

Allowance

Total

AGS

FT* = Full time and PT* = Part time

Full time Allowance of $14,630 from the following
Housing

Utilities

Technology

Misc.

Food

Total

Extra Allowance for PPL only - Origination Fee**
Extra Allowance for Loans - Origination Fee**

Cost of Attendance Figures 2024-2025 Award Year

12-18 Hrs On Campus*

24,600.00
600.00
600.00

1,650.00
9,950.00
2,350.00
90.00
445.00
40,285.00
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$425 a credit hour x 2 for full year
$10 a credit hr x2 for full year

$60 a credit hr x2 for full year

(FT - $1,000) (PT - $40 a credit hr)
(FT - $14,630) (PT - $600 a credit hr)

N/A

$410 a credit hour x 2 for full year
$10 a credit hr x2 for full year

$60 a credit hr x2 for full year

(FT - $1,800) (PT - $75 a credit hr)
(FT - $14,630) (PT - $600 a credit hr)

N/A

$7,320
$2,835
$500
$725
$3,250

$14,630

S 445.00
S 90.00

COAs can be adjusted on a case-by-case basis for exceptional circumstance.

For example: Course supplies, housing/living expenses, childcare, travel, technology fees.

12-18 Hrs Commuter*
24,600.00
600.00
600.00
1,650.00
9,440.00
2,350.00
90.00
445.00
34,555.00
39,775.00

-
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$7,315

(Actual Tuition/Fees On Campus)
1-11=$1,060 a credit hr x 2 for full year
1-11=$16 a credit hr x2 for full year
1-11=$23 a credit hr x2 for full year
1-11=$70 a credit hr x2 for full year

S 9,950.00
1-11=5100 a credit hr x2 for full year

S 90.00
S 445.00
N/A

N/A

Masters of Arts in Ministry

Tuition and Fees (Multiply per Credit Hour)
Books

Supplies

Transportation

Allowance

Total

(Actual Tuition/Fees Commuter)
1-11=51,060 a credit hr x 2 for full year
1-11=$16 a credit hr x2 for full year
1-11=$23 a credit hr x2 for full year
1-11=$70 a credit hr x2 for full year

$ 9,440.00
1-11=$100 a credit hr x2 for full year

S 90.00
S 445.00
N/A

N/A

$400 a credit hour x 2 for full year
$10 a credit hr x2 for full year

$60 a credit hr x2 for full year

(FT - $1,800) (PT - $75 a credit hr)
(FT - $14,630) (PT - $600 a credit hr)

N/A

Masters of Business Administration Program

Tuition and Fees (Multiply per Credit Hour)
Books

Supplies

Transportation

Allowance

Total

$545 a credit hour x 2 for full year
$10 a credit hr x2 for full year

$60 a credit hr x2 for full year

(FT - $1,800) (PT - $75 a credit hr)
(FT - $14,630) (PT - $600 a credit hr)

N/A



