Cost of Attendance Figures 2024-2025 Award Year

Traditional	12-18 Hrs On Campus*		12-18 Hrs (Commuter*	(Actual Tuition/Fees On Campus)	(A	Actual Tuition/Fees Commuter)	
Tuition, Student Support, Technology, and Registration	\$	24,600.00	\$	24,600.00	1-11=\$1,060 a credit hr x 2 for full year	1	-11=\$1,060 a credit hr x 2 for full ye	ear
Books	\$	600.00	\$	600.00	1-11=\$16 a credit hr x2 for full year	1	-11=\$16 a credit hr x2 for full year	
Supplies	\$	600.00	\$	600.00	1-11=\$23 a credit hr x2 for full year	1	-11=\$23 a credit hr x2 for full year	
Transportation	\$	1,650.00	\$	1,650.00	1-11=\$70 a credit hr x2 for full year	1	-11=\$70 a credit hr x2 for full year	
Food and Housing	\$	9,950.00	\$	9,440.00	\$ 9,950	00 \$	9,4	440.00
Allowance	\$	2,350.00	\$	2,350.00	1-11=\$100 a credit hr x2 for full year	1	-11=\$100 a credit hr x2 for full year	•
Extra Allowance for Loans - Origination Fee**	\$	90.00	\$	90.00	\$ 90	00 \$	5	90.00
Extra Allowance for PPL only - Origination Fee**	\$	445.00	\$	445.00	\$ 445	00 \$	5 4	445.00
Total Dependent (With parent for commuter)	\$	40,285.00	\$	34,555.00	N/A	N	N/A	
Total Independent or Dependent off campus			\$	39,775.00	N/A	N	N/A	

*Over 18 credit hours add \$795 per credit hr. Summer \$410 per hour

AGS Undergraduate Program

Masters of Arts in Ministry

Tuition and Fees (Multiply per Credit Hour)	\$425 a credit hour x 2 for full year	Tuition and Fees (Multiply per Credit Hour)	\$400 a credit hour x 2 for full year	
Books	\$10 a credit hr x2 for full year	Books	\$10 a credit hr x2 for full year	
Supplies	\$60 a credit hr x2 for full year	Supplies	\$60 a credit hr x2 for full year	
Transportation	(FT - \$1,000) (PT - \$40 a credit hr)	Transportation	(FT - \$1,800) (PT - \$75 a credit hr)	
Allowance	(FT - \$14,630) (PT - \$600 a credit hr)	Allowance	(FT - \$14,630) (PT - \$600 a credit hr)	
Total	N/A	Total	N/A	
AGS Master in Education Program		Masters of Business Administration Progra	am	
AGS Master III Education Program		masters of Busiless Automistration Progra		
Tuition and Fees (Multiply per Credit Hour)	\$410 a credit hour x 2 for full year	Tuition and Fees (Multiply per Credit Hour)	\$545 a credit hour x 2 for full year	
·	\$410 a credit hour x 2 for full year \$10 a credit hr x2 for full year	·		
Tuition and Fees (Multiply per Credit Hour)		Tuition and Fees (Multiply per Credit Hour)	\$545 a credit hour x 2 for full year	
Tuition and Fees (Multiply per Credit Hour) Books	\$10 a credit hr x2 for full year	Tuition and Fees (Multiply per Credit Hour) Books	\$545 a credit hour x 2 for full year \$10 a credit hr x2 for full year	
Tuition and Fees (Multiply per Credit Hour) Books Supplies	\$10 a credit hr x2 for full year \$60 a credit hr x2 for full year	Tuition and Fees (Multiply per Credit Hour) Books Supplies	\$545 a credit hour x 2 for full year \$10 a credit hr x2 for full year \$60 a credit hr x2 for full year	

AGS

FT* = Full time and PT* = Part time

Full time Allowance of \$14,630 from the following		
Housing	\$7,320	
Utilities	\$2,835	
Technology	\$500	
Misc.	\$725	
Food	 \$3,250	
Total	\$14,630	\$7,315
Extra Allowance for PPL only - Origination Fee**	\$ 445.00	
Extra Allowance for Loans - Origination Fee**	\$ 90.00	

COAs can be adjusted on a case-by-case basis for exceptional circumstance.

For example: Course supplies, housing/living expenses, childcare, travel, technology fees.